1	Area for BLM st	amp.	Area for	County	Recorder's stamp.
	Page 1 of 4.		21220		

1987 - 1988 AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT LABOR GEOPHYSICAL SURVEY OF THE "AG" GROUP OF LODE MINING CLAIMS

STATE OF NEVADA)
) SS
COUNTY OF EUREKA)

The undersigned, being duly sworn, states:

1. At least \$100 per claim worth of labor was performed or improvements were made during the annual assessment year beginning at noon on September 1, 1987, and ending at noon on September 1, 1988, upon or for the benefit of the following listed lode mining claims comprising a contiguous group of claims:

COUNTY RECORDATI	BLM	
	RECORDED IN	
NAME OF CLAIMS	BOOK/PAGE(S)	NMC No.
AG # 35	156 175	405391
AG# 36	156 005	401687
AG# 37	156 006	401688
AG# 38	156 007	401689
AG# 45	156 176	405392
AG# 46	156 008	4016 90
AG# 47	156 009	401691
AG# 48	156 010	401692
AG# 55	156/177/	405393
AG# 56	156 011	401693
AG# 57	156 012	401694
AG# 58	156 013	401695

(Total of 12 lode claims.)

situated in the Roberts Mountain Mining District of Eureka County, State of Nevada.

2. The labor or improvements consisted of: A geophysical survey, which is summarized in a report titled "Geophysical Survey of the AC Group of Lode Mining Claims" and attached as "Exhibit A" to this Affidavit and recorded in Eureka County, Nevada, and was done at the following locations: Entire claim block, during July and August 1988.

Area for BLM stamp.	Area for County Recorder's stamp.
	Aira for County Accorder a stamp.
Page 2 of 4.	
3. The perso	ons or entities who performed the labor or who ma
the improvements inc	clude but were not limited to:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	HT At for the they - The same of the
Tonkin Springs Gold	Mining Company Geo Western
1600 Stout Street, St	
Denver, CO 80202-3	3133 Sandy, UT 84070
U. S. Gold Corporation	n
1600 Stout Street, S	uite #1600
Denver, CO 80202-3	3133
	in paga ikiti sirikti.
4. Said labo	or or improvements were made at the request and
the henefit of Nick	Philling and Phillip Johnstad, owners, and Ion
Springs Gold Mining	Company, lessee of the claims, and at the expense
Tallin Common Gold	act to a state of the claims
Ionkin Springs Gold	Mining Company, the lessee of the claims.
Tonkin Springs Gold	Mining Company, the lessee of the claims.
	Phillip Johnstad
Owners of claims:	Phillip Johnstad Nick Phillips
	Phillip Johnstad Nick Phillips
	Phillip Johnstad Nick Phillips
	Phillip Johnstad Nick Phillips
Owners of claims:	Phillip Johnstad Nick Phillips P.O. Box 154 Ely, NV 89301
	Phillip Johnstad Nick Phillips P.O. Box 154 Ely, NV 89301
Owners of claims:	Phillip Johnstad Nick Phillips P.O. Box 154 Ely, NV 89301
Owners of claims:	Phillip Johnstad Nick Phillips P.O. Box 154 Ely, NV 89301 Tonkin Springs Gold Mining Company 1600 Stout Street, Suite #1600
Owners of claims:	Phillip Johnstad Nick Phillips P.O. Box 154 Ely, NV 89301
Owners of claims: Lessee of claims:	Phillip Johnstad Nick Phillips P.O. Box 154 Ely, NV 89301 Tonkin Springs Gold Mining Company 1600 Stout Street, Suite #1600 Denver, CO 80202-3133
Owners of claims: Lessee of claims:	Phillip Johnstad Nick Phillips P.O. Box 154 Ely, NV 89301 Tonkin Springs Gold Mining Company 1600 Stout Street, Suite #1600 Denver, CO 80202-3133
Owners of claims: Lessee of claims: Dated: August 1	Phillip Johnstad Nick Phillips P.O. Box 154 Ely, NV 89301 Tonkin Springs Gold Mining Company 1600 Stout Street, Suite #1600 Denver, CO 80202-3133 Signature of Affiant
Owners of claims: Lessee of claims: Dated: August 1	Phillip Johnstad Nick Phillips P.O. Box 154 Ely, NV 89301 Tonkin Springs Gold Mining Company 1600 Stout Street, Suite #1600 Denver, CO 80202-3133 Signature of Affiant
Owners of claims: Lessee of claims:	Phillip Johnstad Nick Phillips P.O. Box 154 Ely, NV 89301 Tonkin Springs Gold Mining Company 1600 Stout Street, Suite #1600 Denver, CO 80202-3133 Signature of Affiant
Owners of claims: Lessee of claims: Dated: August 1 Witness: Qualace	Phillip Johnstad Nick Phillips P.O. Box 154 Ely, NV 89301 Tonkin Springs Gold Mining Company 1600 Stout Street, Suite #1600 Denver, CO 80202-3133 Signature of Affiant Witness: Mary O. Julla
Owners of claims: Lessee of claims: Dated: August 1 Witness: Quality 1	Phillip Johnstad Nick Phillips P.O. Box 154 Ely, NV 89301 Tonkin Springs Gold Mining Company 1600 Stout Street, Suite #1600 Denver, CO 80202-3133 19. 1988 Signature of Affiant Witness: Many O. Julla day of September, 1988, personally appeared be
Owners of claims: Lessee of claims: Dated: August 1 Witness: Quality Control of the August 1	Phillip Johnstad Nick Phillips P.O. Box 154 Ely, NV 89301 Tonkin Springs Gold Mining Company 1600 Stout Street, Suite #1600 Denver, CO 80202-3133 19. 1988 Signature of Affiant Witness: Mary O. Julla day of September, 1988, personally appeared better David Reid, who acknowledged that he executed
Owners of claims: Lessee of claims: Dated: August I Witness: Quace On the property of the	Phillip Johnstad Nick Phillips P.O. Box 154 Ely, NV 89301 Tonkin Springs Gold Mining Company 1600 Stout Street, Suite #1600 Denver, CO 80202-3133 19. 1988 Signature of Affiant Witness: Many O. Julla day of September, 1988, personally appeared be
Owners of claims: Lessee of claims: Dated: August 1 Witness: Quality Control of the August 1	Phillip Johnstad Nick Phillips P.O. Box 154 Ely, NV 89301 Tonkin Springs Gold Mining Company 1600 Stout Street, Suite #1600 Denver, CO 80202-3133 19. 1988 Signature of Affiant Witness: Mary O. Julla day of September, 1988, personally appeared better David Reid, who acknowledged that he executed
Owners of claims: Lessee of claims: Dated: August I Witness: Quace On the property of the public above instrument for therein mentioned.	Phillip Johnstad Nick Phillips P.O. Box 154 Ely, NV 89301 Tonkin Springs Gold Mining Company 1600 Stout Street, Suite #1600 Denver, CO 80202-3133 19. 1988 Witness: Mary O. Julla day of September, 1988, personally appeared being provided that he executed reely and voluntarily and for the uses and purpose
Owners of claims: Lessee of claims: Dated: August I Witness: Quace On the property of the public above instrument for therein mentioned.	Phillip Johnstad Nick Phillips P.O. Box 154 Ely, NV 89301 Tonkin Springs Gold Mining Company 1600 Stout Street, Suite #1600 Denver, CO 80202-3133 19. 1988 Signature of Affiant Witness: Mary O. Julla c; David Reid, who acknowledged that he executed reely and voluntarily and for the uses and purported and and official seal.
Owners of claims: Lessee of claims: Dated: August I Witness: Quace On the produce of the pro	Phillip Johnstad Nick Phillips P.O. Box 154 Ely, NV 89301 Tonkin Springs Gold Mining Company 1600 Stout Street, Suite #1600 Denver, CO 80202-3133 19. 1988 Witness: Mary O. Julla day of September, 1988, personally appeared better provided that he executed reely and voluntarily and for the uses and purposed and and official seal. My Commission Expired July 8, 1992
Owners of claims: Lessee of claims: Dated: August I Witness: Quace On the property of the public above instrument for therein mentioned.	Phillip Johnstad Nick Phillips P.O. Box 154 Ely, NV 89301 Tonkin Springs Gold Mining Company 1600 Stout Street, Suite #1600 Denver, CO 80202-3133 19. 1988 Witness: Mary O. Julla day of September, 1988, personally appeared better provided that he executed reely and voluntarily and for the uses and purposed and and official seal. My Commission Expired July 8, 1992
Owners of claims: Lessee of claims: Dated: August I Witness: Quace On the property of the	Phillip Johnstad Nick Phillips P.O. Box 154 Ely, NV 89301 Tonkin Springs Gold Mining Company 1600 Stout Street, Suite #1600 Denver, CO 80202-3133 19. 1988 Signature of Affiant Witness: Mary O. Julla c. David Reid, who acknowledged that he executed reely and voluntarily and for the uses and purpose of the springs of the second of the uses and purpose of the springs of the second of the uses and purpose of the use of t
Owners of claims: Lessee of claims: Dated: August I Witness: Quace On the property of the	Phillip Johnstad Nick Phillips P.O. Box 154 Ely, NV 89301 Tonkin Springs Gold Mining Company 1600 Stout Street, Suite #1600 Denver, CO 80202-3133 19. 1988 Witness: Mary O. Julla day of September, 1988, personally appeared being David Reid, who acknowledged that he executed reely and voluntarily and for the uses and purposed and and official seal. My Commission Expires July 8, 1992
Owners of claims: Lessee of claims: Dated: August I Witness: Quace On the produce of the produce of the control of the con	Phillip Johnstad Nick Phillips P.O. Box 154 Ely, NV 89301 Tonkin Springs Gold Mining Company 1600 Stout Street, Suite #1600 Denver, CO 80202-3133 19. 1988 Signature of Affiant Witness: Mary O. Julla c. David Reid, who acknowledged that he executed reely and voluntarily and for the uses and purpose of the springs of the second of the uses and purpose of the springs of the second of the uses and purpose of the use of t

BOOK | 83 PAGE 468

Area for BLM stamp.	Area for County Recorder's stamp.
Page 3 of 4	

"EXHIBIT A" for the 1987 - 1988 AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT LABOR GEOPHYSICAL SURVEY of the "AG" GROUP OF LODE MINING CLAIMS

Location: T 23 1/2 N, R 49 E, Sec. 6, M.D.P.M.
T 24 N, R 48 1/2 E, Sec. 36, M.D.P.M.
Eureka County, Nevada

A program of combined Induced Polarization and Electrical Resistivity geophysics was performed on the Kimberly and AG claims for Tonkin Springs Gold Mining Company by Geo-Western Geophysics, Inc. The program consisted of two east-west horizontal profiles, roughly 8,000 feet apart covering a combined total of 3.34 line miles. Work was performed by or under the supervision of Van Hewitt of Geo-Western, and this report prepared by Ron Espell, Geologist with U.S. Gold Corporation. Field work and data correlation was completed by the end of July.

Results of the combined geophysical program were generally inconclusive due to the depth of overlying alluvium and Tertiary volcanics. Field checking of the data did show strong correlation between the geophysical data and regional structure. From the data generated, a detailed drill program is planned for next season to explore the mineralization potential along the indicated structures.

A claims map is attached.

Area for BLM stamp.	- Are	a for County	Recorder's	stamp.
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
Page 4 of 4.				
LANT WIND	19:57:57 1	N Solland	1900	12200
	CTX 7/1	ZIZ		" X H
		-1/1/1/2		36 36
5, CON BM 6195		SOM S		
(24) \ (7/-1/25		30(1 - 2 - 3 9
77.76.70	110013	Tic Zin	1	Cap In at
57 /2 M	गुर्वे हैं।		500	-1000
				- 247
35 1/1/2/150 11	THE PARTY OF THE P	1 3/c500		
TO ME LIGITION				
	上的阿里	2. r. i / 1 :		79.3
TO THE STATE OF TH			cappyale ha	
174 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			نتا از الارادة مناسبة المرادة	
T071	5 6 77 31	Serer C	لرج المستران	1 729()
			William Control	
Chains Mary		Clark	a) \ \(\(\(\) \(\) \ \(\)	
	65.05			الدرسيان
Milay				
TOS LAND	006		2/1/2	
The state of the s	14 A	1055		- 100 mm
	" " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "		次的公子	1 (1,14)
	1	6313 750	97 J. 18	经公司
KIMBERLY and	6	McClusky	5	
AG alaims		19 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	25-22	1.50
T23+ N, R49E, M.DRM,	= () []	2 1	ن الراد. 30 BM 6939	力以影響
T 14 N, R481 E, M. D.P.M.	See 36			2 3 K
Showing position of geophy lines run during 1988		7 4 3		1 6
lines run during 1988		= () /		
	1. 7.7		8 /	Z Bit
(21220			أمير	Car.
		1 4 7 1		
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	انكنت ي	ine	76	wi is
	SCALE	1:62 500		
	1 M;/,s	;	BOOK	83 PAGE 470
0 3000	COOD Feat	000 1	2000	15000 18
·		?	. <u>J</u>	

